
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1338
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2010
NATIONAL MISSION FOR EMPOWERMENT OF SCs, STs AND OBCs
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up a National Mission for Empowerment of Scheduled Castes (SCs), Scheduled Tribes
(STs), Other Backward Classes (OBCs) and other disadvantaged sections of the society; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(D. NAPOLEON) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) does not arise. 
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